



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE No: Tr.C.M.P.No.495 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.07.2026	<u>LNA, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed for correction of errors crept in the Order dated 29.07.2025, passed by this Court in Tr.C.M.P.No.495 of 2024. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner as well as respondent. Learned Counsel for the petitioner would submit that petitioner has filed Tr.C.M.P.No.495 of 2024, seeking transfer of O.P.No.02 of 2024, from the file of Judge, Family Court-cum-III-Additional District Judge, Nizamabad to the Court of Judge, Family Court, Jagtial and this Court <i>vide</i> Order dated 29.07.2025, allowed the transfer petition. Learned Counsel for the petitioner further submitted that on account of mistake on his part, the transferee Court has been wrongly mentioned as Judge, Family Court, Jagtial instead of Court of Senior Civil Judge, Jagtial. He further submitted that mistake has occasioned due to ignorance and under the impression that Family Court was established in Jagtial and finally prayed to correct the same.	



		Having regard to the reasons set out in the accompanying affidavit as well as submissions made by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, this application is Ordered. Registry is directed to replace the name of ‘Court of Judge, Family Court at Jagtial’ with ‘Court of Senior Civil Judge, Jagtial’, in the Order dated 29.07.2025 in Tr.C.M.P.No.495 of 2024, wherever it is mentioned and issue amended copy forthwith. LNA,J TRI	
--	--	--	--